SFH6745T / 46T / 47T / 55T / 56T / 57T
Document Number 84607
Rev. 1.3, 24-Nov-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1
2

SFH6757T. The use of a 0.1 µF bypass capacitor
connected between pin 5 and 8 is recommended.
Order Information
Truth Table (Positive Logic)
Part Remarks
SFH6745T 100 V/µs, Single channel, SOIC-8
SFH6746T 5 kV/µs, Single channel, SOIC-8
SFH6747T 10 kV/µs, Single channel, SOIC-8
SFH6755T 100 V/µs, Dual channel, SOIC-8
SFH6756T 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, SOIC-8
SFH6757T 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, SOIC-8
LED ENABLE OUTPUT
ON H L
OFF H H
ON L H